



SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XLV]

MBABANE, Tuesday, JANUARY 16th 2007

[No. 6

CONTENTS

No) .	Pag
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICE	
6.	Dissolution of Matsapha Town Board Notice, 2007	S
7.	The Appointment of Matsapha Town Board Notice, 2007	S

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 6 OF 2007

THE URBAN GOVERNMENT ACT, 1969 (Act No. 8)

DISSOLUTION OF MATSAPHA TOWN BOARD NOTICE, 2007 (Under Section 107)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 107 of the Urban Government Act, 1969 the Minister for Housing and Urban Development issues the following Notice -

Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the Dissolution of Matsapha Town Board Notice, 2007 and shall be deemed to have come into force on the 19th January 2007.

Dissolution

2. The Matsapha Town Board as constituted under Legal Notice No. 8 of 2005 is hereby dissolved.

MABILI D. DLAMINI MINISTER

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 7 OF 2007

THE URBAN GOVERNMENT ACT, 1969 (Act No. 8)

APPOINTMENT OF MATSAPHA TOWN BOARD NOTICE, 2007 (Under Section 110)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 110 of the Urban Government Act, 1969, the Minister for Housing and Urban Development issues the following Notice -

Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of Matsapha Town Board Notice, 2007 and shall be deemed to have come into force on the 19th January 2007.

Appointment

2. The following persons are appointed to serve as Matsapha Town Board members for a period of nine months, ten days effective 19th January 2007.

Tito Simelane

Chairperson

Phumelele Dlamini

Vice Chairperson

Fortunate Fyfe

Member

Sean Stewart

Member

Rudolph Maziya

Member

MABILI D. DLAMINI
MINISTER